IIMT ENGINEERING COLLEGE, MEERUT

ACADEMIC CALANDER

SESSION: 2017-18 (ODD SEMESTER)

S.No. Particular Date
1. | Date of Registration v | 277 July, 2017
2. Commencement of Classes 1* August, 2017
3. 1" Sessional Exam (Duration: 2Hr) 7" to 9" September 2017
4, | 2™ Sessional Exam (Duration: 2Hr) 16" to 18" October 2017
B 3" Sessional Exam (PUT) (Duration: 3Hg) | 24™ to 30" November 2017
6. End Semester Practical Exam As per University Schedule (1* to 4" December, 2017)
8 End Semester Theory Exam As per University Schedule (10.12.2017 to 31.12.2017)
8. Commencement of Classes gth January, 2017

(Session 2017-18)

Note: 70% attendance of 1" sessional test and 75% attendance for 2™ sessional
test/PUT/end semester examination are mandatory. The students not fulfilling these
criteria will be liable to be detained.

LIST OF HOLIDAYS
Date Day Holidays
21 July Friday Shivratri
07 August Maonday Raksha Bandhan
15 August Tuesday Independence Day
02 September Saturday |d-ul-Zuha
29 September Friday Dushhara (Mahanavmi)
30 September Saturday Dushhara (Vijay Dashmi)
01 October Sunday Maoharram
02 October Monday Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti
19 October Thursday Deepawali
20 October Friday Govardhan Pooja
21 October Saturday Bhaiyadooj
25 December Monday Christmas Day




